
Line Item Description Quantity UOM Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total
SECTION 1 - GENERAL BID 
ITEMS
MOBILIZATION, 
DEMOBILIZATION AND 
CONTRACT CLOSE OUT

1 Mobilization 1 LS $2,357,000.00 $2,357,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,500,000.00 $1,500,000.00 $1,850,000.00 $1,850,000.00 $2,310,476.00 $2,310,476.00

2 Demobilization 1 LS $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $650,000.00 $650,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $548,092.00 $548,092.00

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE

3 Construction Schedule (Large Project) 1 LS $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $160,000.00 $160,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $309,560.00 $309,560.00

PUBLIC OUTREACH

4 Public Outreach (Small or Large Project) 1 LS $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $750,000.00 $750,000.00 $202,000.00 $202,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $1,000,920.00 $1,000,920.00

SANITARY SEWER MAIN 
TELEVISION AND INSPECTION 
(CCTV)

5
Locate and Exposed Buried Manholes - In 
Unpaved Area 43 EA $1,250.00 $53,750.00 $9,000.00 $387,000.00 $5,000.00 $215,000.00 $1,500.00 $64,500.00 $465.00 $19,995.00 $1,961.00 $84,323.00

TRAFFIC REGULATION

6
Traffic Regulation Work Zone Staging and 
Traffic Control 1 LS $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $280,000.00 $280,000.00 $133,000.00 $133,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $215,065.00 $215,065.00 $474,720.00 $474,720.00

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

7 Construction Access Route on Easement 140 LF $235.00 $32,900.00 $500.00 $70,000.00 $85.00 $11,900.00 $750.00 $105,000.00 $740.00 $103,600.00 $664.00 $92,960.00

8
Existing/New Sewer 
Permanent/Temporary Construction 
Easement and/or ROE Clearing

18387 SY $4.00 $73,548.00 $13.00 $239,031.00 $1.00 $18,387.00 $25.00 $459,675.00 $15.00 $275,805.00 $1.20 $22,064.40

9

Existing/New Sewer 
Permanent/Temporary Construction 
Easement and/or ROE Clearing Heavy 
(Timbering Equipment)

23797
diameter 
inch

$29.00 $690,113.00 $69.00 $1,641,993.00 $22.00 $523,534.00 $10.00 $237,970.00 $15.00 $356,955.00 $26.00 $618,722.00

TEMPORARY AND 
PERMENANT EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL

10 Construction Entrance/Exit 8 EA $7,000.00 $56,000.00 $25,000.00 $200,000.00 $5,000.00 $40,000.00 $15,000.00 $120,000.00 $10,500.00 $84,000.00 $8,300.00 $66,400.00

11 Silt Fence 22289 LF $6.00 $133,734.00 $10.00 $222,890.00 $6.00 $133,734.00 $5.00 $111,445.00 $10.00 $222,890.00 $13.00 $289,757.00

12 Inlet Sediment Trap/Curb Inlet 4 EA $300.00 $1,200.00 $575.00 $2,300.00 $200.00 $800.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $285.00 $1,140.00 $377.00 $1,508.00

13 Storm Drain Outlet Protection 2 EA $325.00 $650.00 $575.00 $1,150.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $1,255.00 $2,510.00 $1,443.00 $2,886.00

EARTHWORK

14
Structural Fill and Structural Backfill (GAB 
for structures; #467, #57, #67 stone in 
trenchs)

14550 CY $150.00 $2,182,500.00 $125.00 $1,818,750.00 $.01 $145.50 $35.00 $509,250.00 $95.00 $1,382,250.00 $94.00 $1,367,700.00

15 Controlled Fill 17500 CY $85.00 $1,487,500.00 $100.00 $1,750,000.00 $.01 $175.00 $25.00 $437,500.00 $50.00 $875,000.00 $34.00 $595,000.00

16 Rock Excavation 13600 CY $110.00 $1,496,000.00 $275.00 $3,740,000.00 $120.00 $1,632,000.00 $85.00 $1,156,000.00 $190.00 $2,584,000.00 $244.00 $3,318,400.00

PIPE BORING AND JACKING
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17
Boring Jacking Method or Tunneling 
Method with Casing  96” Diameter 1.0" 
W.T. Liner Plate carrier pipe

436 LF $12,055.00 $5,255,980.00 $15,000.00 $6,540,000.00 $7,500.00 $3,270,000.00 $8,000.00 $3,488,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,180,000.00 $14,326.00 $6,246,136.00

18
Tunneling Method - Launching Pit Pipe 
Boring and Jacking- Launching Pit (40' x 
20') at depth > 10 feet

16 VF $1.00 $16.00 $8,000.00 $128,000.00 $1.00 $16.00 $500.00 $8,000.00 $3,500.00 $56,000.00 $3,520.00 $56,320.00

19
Pipe Boring and Jacking-Launching Pit (30' 
x 15') at depth > 10 feet 10 VF $1.00 $10.00 $12,000.00 $120,000.00 $1.00 $10.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $.05 $.50 $1.00 $10.00

19A
Tunneling Method - Launching Pit  (30' x 
15') at depth > 10 feet 10 VF $1.00 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.00 $10.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $3,500.00 $35,000.00 $5,225.00 $52,250.00

20
Pipe Boring and Jacking-Receiving Pit (15' 
x 15') at depth > 10 feet 17 VF $1.00 $17.00 $7,000.00 $119,000.00 $1.00 $17.00 $500.00 $8,500.00 $.05 $.85 $1.00 $17.00

20A
Tunneling Method - Receiving Pit (15' x 
15') at depth > 10 feet 17 VF $1.00 $17.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.00 $17.00 $500.00 $8,500.00 $3,500.00 $59,500.00 $3,074.00 $52,258.00

21
Tunneling Method - Receiving Pit (20' x 
20') at depth > 10 feet 6 VF $1.00 $6.00 $19,000.00 $114,000.00 $1.00 $6.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $3,500.00 $21,000.00 $9,384.00 $56,304.00

TREE PROTECTION AND 
TRIMMING

22 Webbed Fabric Fence (Temporary Fencing) 5000 LF $3.50 $17,500.00 $3.50 $17,500.00 $4.00 $20,000.00 $50.00 $250,000.00 $3.00 $15,000.00 $22.00 $110,000.00

TRENCH EXCAVATION

23
Trench Excavation Safety Protective 
Systems (Deep Excavation) 1027 LF $250.00 $256,750.00 $500.00 $513,500.00 $1.00 $1,027.00 $10.00 $10,270.00 $500.00 $513,500.00 $2,838.00 $2,914,626.00

RIPRAP

24 Riprap, Type I & III (Installed) 200 SY $200.00 $40,000.00 $350.00 $70,000.00 $80.00 $16,000.00 $250.00 $50,000.00 $130.00 $26,000.00 $119.00 $23,800.00

STREAM BANK STABILIZATION

25 Stream Bank Stabilization 20 EA $16,500.00 $330,000.00 $30,000.00 $600,000.00 $10,000.00 $200,000.00 $4,500.00 $90,000.00 $15,000.00 $300,000.00 $4,380.00 $87,600.00

SEEDING

26 Seeding 135000 SY $4.00 $540,000.00 $1.00 $135,000.00 $1.00 $135,000.00 $1.00 $135,000.00 $1.80 $243,000.00 $2.00 $270,000.00

SODDING

27 Sodding 31600 SY $24.00 $758,400.00 $18.00 $568,800.00 $18.00 $568,800.00 $6.00 $189,600.00 $35.00 $1,106,000.00 $8.50 $268,600.00

CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, 
CURBS, AND GUTTERS

28 Sidewalk Construction 142 SY $100.00 $14,200.00 $200.00 $28,400.00 $80.00 $11,360.00 $100.00 $14,200.00 $125.00 $17,750.00 $79.00 $11,218.00

29 Concrete Curb & Gutter Construction 565 LF $65.00 $36,725.00 $80.00 $45,200.00 $50.00 $28,250.00 $50.00 $28,250.00 $85.00 $48,025.00 $68.00 $38,420.00

30
Asphaltic Concrete Driveway Restoration 
and Replacement 2556 SY $60.00 $153,360.00 $94.00 $240,264.00 $140.00 $357,840.00 $100.00 $255,600.00 $150.00 $383,400.00 $30.00 $76,680.00

SERVICE LATERAL 
RECONNECTION AND 
REPLACEMENT

31 Reconnection on Replacement Segments 22 EA $3,000.00 $66,000.00 $12,000.00 $264,000.00 $2,000.00 $44,000.00 $7,500.00 $165,000.00 $2,450.00 $53,900.00 $7,715.00 $169,730.00

32
Pipe and Fittings (Ductile Iron Pipe and/or 
PVC) 440 LF $100.00 $44,000.00 $650.00 $286,000.00 $100.00 $44,000.00 $150.00 $66,000.00 $125.00 $55,000.00 $180.00 $79,200.00

33 Sewer Cleanout 22 EA $2,750.00 $60,500.00 $5,000.00 $110,000.00 $3,500.00 $77,000.00 $1,500.00 $33,000.00 $4,625.00 $101,750.00 $1,850.00 $40,700.00

TRUNK SEWER PIPE AND 
FITTINGS
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34 72 in FRP, Gravity Sewer, <8ft Cover 3278 LF $1,830.00 $5,998,740.00 $1,480.00 $4,851,440.00 $1,318.00 $4,320,404.00 $1,600.00 $5,244,800.00 $1,915.00 $6,277,370.00 $1,100.00 $3,605,800.00

35 72in FRP, Gravity Sewer, 8ft-16ft Cover 8564 LF $2,005.00 $17,170,820.00 $1,480.00 $12,674,720.00 $1,318.00 $11,287,352.00 $1,665.00 $14,259,060.00 $2,005.00 $17,170,820.00 $1,250.00 $10,705,000.00

36 72in FRP, Gravity Sewer, >16ft Cover 8041 LF $3,460.00 $27,821,860.00 $1,480.00 $11,900,680.00 $1,318.00 $10,598,038.00 $1,750.00 $14,071,750.00 $2,465.00 $19,821,065.00 $2,031.00 $16,331,271.00

37 48in FRP, Gravity Sewer, 8ft-16ft Cover 38 LF $2,750.00 $104,500.00 $1,200.00 $45,600.00 $1,600.00 $60,800.00 $500.00 $19,000.00 $1,855.00 $70,490.00 $1,080.00 $41,040.00

ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING 
SANITARY SEWERS

38
Grout fill of Abandoned Sanitary Sewer 
Lines 5300 CY $200.00 $1,060,000.00 $500.00 $2,650,000.00 $160.00 $848,000.00 $150.00 $795,000.00 $205.00 $1,086,500.00 $235.00 $1,245,500.00

39 Cut and Plug Existing Pipe Line 7 EA $17,000.00 $119,000.00 $40,000.00 $280,000.00 $3,000.00 $21,000.00 $2,500.00 $17,500.00 $5,000.00 $35,000.00 $15,356.00 $107,492.00

40
Backfill of Abandoned Sanitary Sewer 
Manholes 40 EA $1,500.00 $60,000.00 $10,000.00 $400,000.00 $3,100.00 $124,000.00 $1,500.00 $60,000.00 $2,000.00 $80,000.00 $2,878.00 $115,120.00

PRECASTCONCRETE 
MANHOLES

41
10 Ft Diameter Standard Sanitary Sewer 
Manhole (120") 22 VF $3,750.00 $82,500.00 $9,000.00 $198,000.00 $1.00 $22.00 $6,000.00 $132,000.00 $3,650.00 $80,300.00 $1.00 $22.00

41a
10 Ft Diameter Standard Sanitary Sewer 
Manhole (120") 22 VF $12,500.00 $275,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.00 $22.00 $14,696.00 $323,312.00 $.05 $1.10 $14,051.00 $309,122.00

42
6 Ft Diameter  Precast Concrete T-Base 
Sanitary Sewer Manhole (72" FRP) 1368 VF $2,350.00 $3,214,800.00 $2,500.00 $3,420,000.00 $1.00 $1,368.00 $3,000.00 $4,104,000.00 $3,120.00 $4,268,160.00 $2,609.00 $3,569,112.00

42a
6 Ft Diameter Precast Concrete T-Base 
Sanitary Sewer Manhole (72" FRP) 1368 VF $2,350.00 $3,214,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.00 $1,368.00 $11,457.00 $15,673,176.00 $.05 $68.40 $1.00 $1,368.00

43
4 Ft Diameter Standard Sanitary Sewer 
Manhole (48") 95 VF $650.00 $61,750.00 $2,000.00 $190,000.00 $1.00 $95.00 $500.00 $47,500.00 $1,230.00 $116,850.00 $1,091.00 $103,645.00

43a
4 Ft Diameter Standard Sanitary Sewer 
Manhole (48") 95 VF $1,500.00 $142,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.00 $95.00 $1,344.00 $127,680.00 $.05 $4.75 $1.00 $95.00

44 Piped Inside Drop Connection for Manhole 95 VF $485.00 $46,075.00 $1,700.00 $161,500.00 $1,900.00 $180,500.00 $750.00 $71,250.00 $1,315.00 $124,925.00 $320.00 $30,400.00

45 Bolt Down Manhole Frame and Cover 67 EA $1,000.00 $67,000.00 $3,000.00 $201,000.00 $700.00 $46,900.00 $750.00 $50,250.00 $890.00 $59,630.00 $1,191.00 $79,797.00

46
10 Ft Diameter Doghouse Sanitary Sewer 
Manhole (120") 28 VF $3,750.00 $105,000.00 $4,000.00 $112,000.00 $1.00 $28.00 $10,000.00 $280,000.00 $4,680.00 $131,040.00 $1.00 $28.00

46a
10 Ft Diameter Doghouse Sanitary Sewer 
Manhole (120") 28 VF $6,250.00 $175,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.00 $28.00 $12,599.00 $352,772.00 $.05 $1.40 $68,800.00 $1,926,400.00

FENCING AND GATES

47
Chain link fence remove and replace 6 ' 
tall and greater in height 3023 LF $100.00 $302,300.00 $28.00 $84,644.00 $50.00 $151,150.00 $30.00 $90,690.00 $45.00 $136,035.00 $39.00 $117,897.00

48
Wood fence remove and replace 6 ' tall 
and greater in height 8858 LF $110.00 $974,380.00 $37.00 $327,746.00 $50.00 $442,900.00 $35.00 $310,030.00 $50.00 $442,900.00 $47.00 $416,326.00

49
Temporary Fence up to and including 6’ 
tall installed and removed 3000 LF $125.00 $375,000.00 $20.00 $60,000.00 $20.00 $60,000.00 $10.00 $30,000.00 $40.00 $120,000.00 $32.00 $96,000.00

BYPASS PUMPING

50 Bypass Pumping (30" and greater) 90 DAY $15,000.00 $1,350,000.00 $22,500.00 $2,025,000.00 $21,800.00 $1,962,000.00 $10,000.00 $900,000.00 $3,500.00 $315,000.00 $27,325.00 $2,459,250.00

CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE

51 Concrete Encasement 786 LF $340.00 $267,240.00 $1,200.00 $943,200.00 $600.00 $471,600.00 $3,000.00 $2,358,000.00 $1,385.00 $1,088,610.00 $621.00 $488,106.00

52 Flowable Fill 6910 CY $250.00 $1,727,500.00 $315.00 $2,176,650.00 $1.00 $6,910.00 $150.00 $1,036,500.00 $230.00 $1,589,300.00 $256.00 $1,768,960.00

REPLACE EXISTING JUNCTION 
BOX NO. 2 AT STATION 0+00
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53 Precast Junction Box at STA. 0+00 1 LS $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $2,720,000.00 $2,720,000.00 $2,538,822.00 $2,538,822.00 $750,000.00 $750,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $3,924,585.60 $3,924,585.60

Total Base Bid $82,704,151.00 $69,234,958.00 $42,260,430.50 $70,797,030.00 $67,787,107.00 $69,099,694.00
10% Owners Allowance $8,270,415.10 $6,923,495.80 $4,226,043.05 $7,079,703.00 $6,778,710.70 $6,923,495.80
Total Bid $90,974,566.10 $76,158,453.80 $46,486,473.55 $77,876,733.00 $74,565,817.70 $76,158,453.80
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